
25
th

 PAN BORNEO INTER CLUB MEET PROGRAMME 

 

DAY 1 

25
TH

 MAY 2012 – FRIDAY 

FELLOWSHIP DINNER 

DAY 1 

25
TH

 MAY 2012 – FRIDAY 

GOLF FELLOWSHIP COMPETITION 

Venue 

Dress Code 

0900 

1900 

1930 

 

 

1945 

 

2000 

 

2230 

 

: Ming Garden Hotel, Kota Kinabalu 

: Smart Casual 

: Conference registration 

: Arrival of Rotarians & Spouses 

: Arrival of District Governor (District 3310), 

  Haji Zainie Abdul Aucasa & District First Lady, 

Hajjah Kalimah Ekwan 

: Organizing Chairman, PP Gerald Goh, bids a 

  warm welcome to all delegates 

: Dinner commences (Buffet style) 

: Entertainment  

: Thank you & good night 

 

Venue 

Person in-charge 

1130 

1230 

1700 

1930 

 

 

 

 

 

: Sabah Golf & Country Club (SGCC) 

: PP Philip Chong 

: Registration & lunch at SGCC 

: Tee off 

: Back to hotel 

: Prize presentation at welcoming   

  fellowship dinner 

 

 

 

 

DAY 2 

26
TH

 MAY 2012 – SATURDAY 

 

DAY 2 

26
TH

 MAY 2012 – SATURDAY 

GOVERNOR’S BANQUET 

Venue 

Dress Code 

0800-0900 

0900-0925 

 

 

0925-0930 

0930-0945 

 

 

0945-1030 

 

1030-1045 

1045-1130 

 

1130-1230 

 

1230-1345 

1345-1445 

 

 

1445-1530 

1530-1545 

1545-1630 

 

1630-1800 

1830-1900 

 

1900-2230 

: Ming Garden Hotel, Grand Ballroom 

: Formal 

: Conference registration 

: Community singing - Delegates to be  

  seated 

: Conference called to order 

: Welcoming speech by Organizing Chairman 

: DG Haji Zainie Abdul Aucasa to conduct  

  roll call and to declare the 25
th

 Pan  

  Borneo Inter Club Meet open 

: Session 1 (Speaker: PDG John Cheah, Title: 

  District efforts to control dengue epidemic)  

: Coffee break 

: Session 2 (Speaker: Dr. Stephen Sutton, 

  Title: The challenge of climate change) 

: Session 3 (Speaker: Dr. Kenneth Wu, Title: 

  TBA) 

: Lunch 

: Session 4 (Dr. Ali Qassem, Title: The future 

  of Rotary is in your hand- Membership and 

  leadership) 

: Cooperation & team building exercise 

: Tea break 

: Plenary session (Pan Borneo, the way 

  forward) 

: House of friendship at Ming Garden Hotel 

: Meet at the lobby. Pick up to Pacific Sutera  

  Hotel  

: Governor’s banquet dinner (Venue: 

  Pacific Sutera Hotel Grand Ballroom)  

Venue 

Dress code 

1830 

 

 

1915 

 

1945 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2015 

2030-2230 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2230-2300 

: Pacific Sutera Hotel, Grand  Ballroom 

: Formal 

: Arrival of Organizing Committee Members, 

  Rotarians, Spouses & Guests 

: Arrival of GOH (DG Haji Zainie Abdul 

  Aucasa) & District  First Lady (Hajjah Kalimah 

Ekwan 

: Toast to His Excellency Tuan Yang Terutama 

  Yang DiPertua Negeri Sabah   

: Toast to His Majesty Duli Yang Mulia Seri 

  Paduka Baginda Yang Di-Pertuan Agong  

: Toast to Rotary International 

: Welcoming address by President Michael 

  Tai (Host club President) 

: Dinner commences 

: Address by DG Haji Zainie Abdul Aucasa 

: Entertainment 

- District award presentation  

- Pan Borneo Inter Club Meet attendance 

statistic announcement 

- Prize presentation to club with best Pan 

Borneo Inter Club Meet attendance 

- Handover of the 26
th

 Pan Borneo meet 

: Meet at the lobby for pick up to Ming  

  Garden Hotel, KK 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

DAY 3 

27
TH

 MAY 2012 – SUNDAY 

VISIT TO 25
TH

 PAN BORNEO COMMUNITY PROJECT 

Venue 

 

Dress Code 

0900 

0930 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1030 

1130-1200 

 

: Donggongon Square 

  Penampang 

: Smart Casual 

: Meet at Ming Garden Hotel lobby 

: Arrival at the location 

: Welcoming speech by Organizing 

  Chairman, PP Gerald Goh & Host 

  club President, President Michael 

  Tai   

: Project briefing by Project  

  Chairman, Dr. Ali Qassem 

: Address by Donor, Mr. Francis 

  Goh 

: Presentation of MOU by Donor to  

  DG Haji Zainie Abdul Aucasa 

  representing the Rotary Clubs in  

  Kota Kinabalu and Pan Borneo 

  Community Project (witnessed by 

  GOH and special guests).  

: President Michael Tai presenting  

  memento to Donor (witnessed by 

  GOH and special guests) 

: Address by GOH 

: Launching of the project by GOH 

: President Michael Tai presenting  

  memento to GOH (witnessed by 

  GOH and special guests) 

: Refreshment / press conference 

: Back to hotel 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


