25th PAN BORNEO INTER CLUB MEET PROGRAMME

DAY 1 25 TH MAY 2012 – FRIDAY <i>FELLOWSHIP DINNER</i>		DAY 1 25 TH MAY 2012 – FRIDAY <i>GOLF FELLOWSHIP COMPETITION</i>	
Venue	: Ming Garden Hotel, Kota Kinabalu	Venue	: Sabah Golf & Country Club (SGCC)
Dress Code	: Smart Casual	Person in-charge	: PP Philip Chong
0900	: Conference registration	1130	: Registration & lunch at SGCC
1900	: Arrival of Rotarians & Spouses	1230	: Tee off
1930	: Arrival of District Governor (District 3310),	1700	: Back to hotel
	Haji Zainie Abdul Aucasa & District First Lady,	1930	: Prize presentation at welcoming
	Hajjah Kalimah Ekwan		fellowship dinner
1945	: Organizing Chairman, PP Gerald Goh, bids a		
	warm welcome to all delegates		
2000	: Dinner commences (Buffet style)		
	: Entertainment		
2230	: Thank you & good night		

DAY 2 26 TH MAY 2012 – SATURDAY		DAY 2 26 TH MAY 2012 – SATURDAY <i>GOVERNOR'S BANQUET</i>	
Venue Dress Code 0800-0900 0900-0925 0925-0930 0930-0945 0945-1030 1030-1045 1045-1130 1130-1230 1230-1345 1345-1445 1445-1530 1530-1545 1545-1630	: Ming Garden Hotel, Grand Ballroom : Formal : Conference registration : Community singing - Delegates to be seated : Conference called to order : Welcoming speech by Organizing Chairman : DG Haji Zainie Abdul Aucasa to conduct roll call and to declare the 25 th Pan Borneo Inter Club Meet open : Session 1 (Speaker: PDG John Cheah, Title: District efforts to control dengue epidemic) : Coffee break : Session 2 (Speaker: Dr. Stephen Sutton, Title: The challenge of climate change) : Session 3 (Speaker: Dr. Kenneth Wu, Title: TBA) : Lunch : Session 4 (Dr. Ali Qassem, Title: The future of Rotary is in your hand- Membership and leadership) : Cooperation & team building exercise : Tea break : Plenary session (Pan Borneo, the way forward) : House of friendship at Ming Garden Hotel	Venue Dress code 1830 1915 1945 2015 2030-2230	: Pacific Sutera Hotel, Grand Ballroom : Formal : Arrival of Organizing Committee Members, Rotarians, Spouses & Guests : Arrival of GOH (DG Haji Zainie Abdul Aucasa) & District First Lady (Hajjah Kalimah Ekwan : Toast to His Excellency Tuan Yang Terutama Yang DiPertua Negeri Sabah : Toast to His Majesty Duli Yang Mulia Seri Paduka Baginda Yang Di-Pertuan Agong : Toast to Rotary International : Welcoming address by President Michael Tai (Host club President) : Dinner commences : Address by DG Haji Zainie Abdul Aucasa : Entertainment - District award presentation - Pan Borneo Inter Club Meet attendance statistic announcement - Prize presentation to club with best Pan Borneo Inter Club Meet attendance - Handover of the 26 th Pan Borneo meet : Meet at the lobby for pick up to Ming Garden Hotel, KK
1830-1900 1900-2230	: Meet at the lobby. Pick up to Pacific Sutera Hotel : Governor's banquet dinner (Venue: Pacific Sutera Hotel Grand Ballroom)		

DAY 3					
27 TH MAY 2012 – SUNDAY VISIT TO 25 TH PAN BORNEO COMMUNITY PROJECT					
Venue	: Donggongon Square				
	Penampang				
Dress Code	: Smart Casual				
0900	: Meet at Ming Garden Hotel lobby				
0930	: Arrival at the location				
	: Welcoming speech by Organizing				
	Chairman, PP Gerald Goh & Host				
	club President, President Michael				
	Tai				
	: Project briefing by Project				
	Chairman, Dr. Ali Qassem				
	: Address by Donor, Mr. Francis				
	Goh				
	: Presentation of MOU by Donor to DG Haji Zainie Abdul Aucasa				
	representing the Rotary Clubs in				
	Kota Kinabalu and Pan Borneo				
	Community Project (witnessed by				
	GOH and special guests).				
	: President Michael Tai presenting				
	memento to Donor (witnessed by				
	GOH and special guests)				
	: Address by GOH				
	: Launching of the project by GOH				
	: President Michael Tai presenting				
	memento to GOH (witnessed by				
	GOH and special guests)				
1030	: Refreshment / press conference				
1130-1200	: Back to hotel				